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EXHIBIT A3

2015 2014

ACCUMULATED SURPLUS, beginning of year 4,559,222$ 4,527,797$    

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER EXPENSES 532,217 31,425           

ACCUMULATED SURPLUS, end of year 5,091,439$ 4,559,222$

SISKA INDIAN BAND
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ACCUMULATED SURPLUS

Year ended March 31, 2015

See accompanying notes to financial statements.



EXHIBIT A4

Budget 2015 2014
REVENUE:

Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada 1,616,883$ 1,427,995$ 800,618$   
Leases and rentals -              72,216 87,612       
CMHC -              -             714            
Province of BC 49,977        99,223 107,096     
Consulting and contract 26,606        580,539 451,869     
Interest -              7,278 6,779         
Income (loss) from investment in government business 

enterprise -              (59,404) 120,110     
Miscellaneous -              67,086 60,746       

1,693,466$ 2,194,933 1,635,544
EXPENSES:

Band General -$            84,232 102,298     
Administration 31,781        274,269 271,019     
Community Services 261,596      208,381 190,612     
Natural Resources / Economic Development 49,977        378,994 268,158     
Education 85,793        169,027 179,783     
Maintenance 69,824        178,168 336,553     
Social Housing -              -             363            
Other -              369,645 255,333     

498,971$ 1,662,716 1,604,119

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER EXPENSES 532,217$ 31,425$     

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
SISKA INDIAN BAND

Year ended March 31, 2015

See accompanying notes to financial statements.



EXHIBIT A5

2015 2014

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER EXPENSES 532,217$     31,425$       

Acquisition of tangible capital assets (994,067)     (370)             
Disposal of tangible capital assets 4,050          -               
Amortization of tangible capital assets 97,055        81,053         
Change in prepaid expenses (1,442)         (5,245)          
Write-down of tangible capital assets 61,531        -               
Change in accounting treatment of controlled entity -              (307,651)      

DECREASE IN NET FINANCIAL ASSETS (300,656)     (200,788)      

NET FINANCIAL ASSETS, beginning of year 2,457,344   2,658,132    

NET FINANCIAL ASSETS, end of year 2,156,688$ 2,457,344$

SISKA INDIAN BAND
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET FINANCIAL ASSETS

Year ended March 31, 2015

See accompanying notes to financial statements.



EXHIBIT A6

2015 2014
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Excess of revenue over expenses 532,217$ 31,425$         
Non-cash charges to operations:

Amortization 97,055          81,053           
Write-down of tangible capital assets 61,531          -                 

(Increase) decrease in:
Grants and accounts receivable (435,017) 45,645           
Note receivable (14,314) -                 
Inventory 1,827            (3,406)            
Prepaid expenses (1,442)           (5,245)            

Increase (decrease) in:
Accounts payable and accruals 562,712 (107,240)        
Deferred revenue (15,102) 15,102           

 Cash flows from operations 789,467 57,334           

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:
Debt reduction -                (2,472)            

Cash flows used in financing -                (2,472)            

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:
Funded reserve transfers (10,960) (14,529)          
Long-term investments and advances 3,154            (67,276)          
Investments in controlled entities 157,310 173,300         

 Cash flows from investing 149,504 91,495           

CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL ACTIVITIES:
Acquisition of tangible capital assets (994,067) (370)               
Disposal of tangible capital assets 4,050            -                 

Cash flows used in capital (990,017) (370)               

INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH (51,046) 145,987         

CASH, beginning of year 1,601,125 1,455,138      

CASH, end of year 1,550,079$ 1,601,125$

SISKA INDIAN BAND
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

Year ended March 31, 2015

See accompanying notes to financial statements.



NOTE A1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION AND SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES:

a) Fund Accounting:

- The Band Operating Fund which reports the general activities of the First Nation Administration.
-

-

-

b) Reporting Entity and Principles of Financial Reporting:

- Siska Indian Band Operating Fund
- Siska Indian Band Trust Fund
- Siska Indian Band Capital Fund
- Siska Indian Band Social Housing Fund

- Michuk Forestry Limited Partnership

- Skw'akw'iyap Economic Development Corp.
- Siska Traditions Society

Incorporated business entities, which are owned or controlled by Siska Indian Band and which are not
dependent on the First Nation for their continuing operations, are included in the consolidated financial
statements using the modified equity method.  These include:

These consolidated financial statements have been prepared by management in accordance with Canadian
public sector accounting standards.  The significant accounting policies are summarized as follows:

SISKA INDIAN BAND
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

March 31, 2015

The Siska Indian Band uses fund accounting procedures which result in a self-balancing set of accounts for
each fund established by legal, contractual or voluntary actions. The various funds have been amalgamated
for the purpose of presentation in the consolidated financial statements. Details of the operations of each
fund are set out in the supplementary schedules.  The Siska Indian Band maintains the following funds:

The Trust Fund which reports on trust funds owned by the First Nation and held by Aboriginal Affairs and
Northern Development Canada.
The Capital Fund which reports the property and equipment of the First Nation, together with their related
financing.
The Social Housing Fund which reports the social housing assets of the First Nation, together with
related activities.

The Siska Indian Band reporting entity includes the Siska Indian Band government and all related entities
which are accountable to the First Nation and are either owned or controlled by the First Nation.

These financial statements consolidate the assets, liabilities and results of operations for the following
entities which use accounting principles which lend themselves to consolidation:

All inter-entity balances have been eliminated on consolidation, but in order to present the results of
operations for each specific fund, transactions amongst funds have not necessarily been eliminated on the
individual schedules.

Incorporated business entities, which are owned or controlled by Siska Indian Band and which are
dependent on the First Nation for their continuing operations, are consolidated in the consolidated financial
statements.  These include:



NOTE A1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION AND SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued):

c) Accrual Method:
The accrual method is used in accounting.

d) Non-financial Assets:

1) Tangible Capital Assets:

Major Asset Category

Roads 5 to 75 years
Water Systems 20 to 80 years
Buildings 20 to 40 years
Automotive 10 years
Equipment 5 to 15 years

Assets under construction are not amortized until the asset is available for productive use.

2) Leases:

Tangible capital assets are recorded at cost which includes all amounts that are directly attributable to
acquisition, construction, development or betterment of the asset. The cost, less residual value, of the
tangible capital assets are amortized on a straight-line basis over their estimated useful lives as follows:

The Band's interest in reserve lands is not reflected in these financial statements, as no consideration
was paid by the Band to acquire these lands.

The Band reviews the useful lives and the carrying values of its tangible capital assets at least annually
or more frequently if events or changes in circumstances indicate that the assets might be impaired, by
reference to the assets' contribution to the Band’s ability to provide services. When assets no longer
have any long-term service potential to the Band, the assets are considered to be impaired. An
impairment loss is measured at the amount by which the carrying amount of the assets exceeds their fair
value, which is estimated as the expected service potential of the assets.

Leases are classified as capital or operating leases. Leases which transfer substantially all of the
benefits and risks incidental to ownership of property are accounted for as capital leases. All other leases
are accounted for as operating leases and the related lease payments are charged to expenses as
incurred.

SISKA INDIAN BAND
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

March 31, 2015

Non-financial assets are not available to discharge existing liabilities and are held for use in the provision of
services. They have useful lives extending beyond the current year and are not intended for sale in the
ordinary course of operations. The change in non-financial assets during the year, together with the excess
of revenues over expenses, provides the Changes in Net Financial Assets for the year.



NOTE A1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION AND SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued):

e) Revenue Recognition:

f) Long-term Investments:

g) Inventories:

h) Deferred Revenue:

i) Replacement Reserve:

j) Use of Estimates:

SISKA INDIAN BAND
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

March 31, 2015

Amounts received from Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada (AANDC) are reported in
accordance with the terms of the funding arrangement. Amounts specified as set contributions are reported
as revenue as program terms and conditions are met and delivered. Any resulting surpluses are repayable
to AANDC and any deficits incurred are refundable by AANDC. Amounts specified as fixed contributions
are recognized as revenue as program terms and conditions are met and delivered. Any resulting surpluses
may be retained by the Band provided delivery of the program is complete at March 31. Any resulting
deficits are the responsibility of the Band. Grants received from AANDC are unconditional and are reported
as revenue when received or receivable and collection is reasonably assured.

Amounts received from other government departments, both federal and provincial, are reported as revenue
in accordance with the terms of the contract or agreement.

Own source revenues derived from such sources as housing rents, resource based revenues, interest
income, etc. are reported when received or receivable and collection is reasonably assured.

Long-term investments are recorded at cost.

Inventories or materials and supplies which will be consumed in the maintenance of the Band are expensed
when acquired; inventories of goods for resale (in commercial operations) are valued at the lower of cost
(determined on a weighted average basis) and net realizable value.

The Replacement Reserve is funded by an annual charge against earnings as opposed to an appropriation
of surplus.

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with Canadian public sector accounting standards
requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amount of assets and
liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during
the reporting periods. By their nature, these estimates are subject to measurement uncertainty and the
effect on the financial statements of changes in such estimates in future periods could be significant.

Revenue is recorded in the period to which it relates.



NOTE A2.  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS:

Fair Value of Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities: 

Credit Risk:

NOTE A3. RESTRICTED CASH: 2015 2014

Ottawa Trust Funds 243,655$ 232,695$    

Ottawa Trust Funds:

NOTE A4. GRANTS AND ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE: 2015 2014

Grants and Accounts Receivable 601,424$ 159,977$    

Less: Allowance for doubtful accounts (31,978) (25,548)       

569,446$ 134,429$    

NOTE A5. NOTE RECEIVABLE:

Nlaka'pamux Legacy Trust (2013):

 stated terms of repayment 14,314$ -$

The Ottawa Trust Accounts arise from monies derived from capital or revenue sources as outlined in 
Section 62 of the Indian Act.  These funds are held in trust in the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the 
Government of Canada and are subject to audit by the Office of the Auditor General of Canada.  The 
management of these funds is primarily governed by Sections 63 to 69 of the Indian Act.

The carrying values of cash, grants and accounts receivable, note receivable, accounts payable and accrued
liabilities approximate their fair value due to the relatively short periods to maturity of these items or because
they are receivable or payable on demand.

The carrying value of long-term debt approximates its fair value as the terms and conditions of the borrowing
arrangements are comparable to current market terms and conditions for similar items.

It is not practicable to determine the fair value of advances to related parties due to the limited amount of
comparable market information available.

The Band is exposed to credit risk by its funding agencies and suppliers. However, because the majority of
funding is from government agencies and there is a large number of suppliers, credit risk concentration is
reduced to the minimum.

SISKA INDIAN BAND
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

March 31, 2015

Note receivable, unsecured, non-interest bearing, no



NOTE A6. LONG-TERM INVESTMENTS AND ADVANCES: 2015 2014

All Nations Trust Company, at cost:
7,500 Class A common shares, par value $1.00 5,000$        5,000$        

Qwa'eet Forest Products Limited Partnership:
Partnership interest - 12.49% 62,997 66,151        

Qwa'eet Forest Products Ltd.:
1,125         1,125          

69,122$ 72,276$      

NOTE A7. INVESTMENTS IN CONTROLLED ENTITIES: 2015 2014

Michuk Forestry Limited Partnership:
Partnership interest - 99.99% Limited Partner
Balance, beginning of year 559,673$ 748,728$    
Equity earnings (59,404) 120,110      
Drawings (100,000) (16,625)       
Add (less) change in amount due from Michuk Forestry Company Ltd. 2,094         (292,540)     

Balance, end of year 402,363$ 559,673$    

Financial information for Michuk Forestry Limited Partnership:
2015 2014

Assets 1,065,624$ 1,178,273$
Liabilities 663,261 618,600      

Partners' capital 402,363$ 559,673$    

Revenues 916,320$ 1,765,521$
Expenses 975,730 1,645,399

Net income (59,410)$ 120,122$    

NOTE A8. DEFERRED REVENUE: 2015 2014

Amounts deferred are summarized below:

Professional and institutional development revenue -$            15,102$      

March 31, 2015

SISKA INDIAN BAND
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Advances, non-interest bearing, unsecured no stated terms of repayment



NOTE A9. TANGIBLE CAPITAL ASSETS: 2015 2014

Tangible capital assets consist of the following:

Band Operations:
Roads 594,556$ 606,451$    
Water Systems 1,327,742 439,308      
Buildings 602,890 637,347      
Automotive 62,057 75,485        
Equipment 66,854 1,000          

2,654,099 1,759,591

Siska Traditions Society:
Building 19,408 20,647        

Skw'akw'iyap Economic Development Corp.:
Land 200,000 261,531      
Buildings 29,656 30,893        
Automotive 1,331         1,901          
Equipment 10,124 8,624          

241,111 302,949      

2,914,618$ 2,083,187$

For additional information, see the Consolidated Schedule of Tangible Capital assets (Appendix 1).

NOTE A10. ACCUMULATED SURPLUS: 2015 2014

Accumulated surplus consists of individual fund surpluses and reserves as follows:

Surplus from operations 1,928,046$ 2,238,220$

Invested in tangible capital assets 2,914,618 2,083,187

Long-term investments 5,120         5,120          

Funded reserves:
Ottawa trust funds (Note A3) 243,655 232,695      

5,091,439$ 4,559,222$

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
March 31, 2015

SISKA INDIAN BAND



NOTE A11. CONTINGENCIES:

Contingencies:
a)

b) Pension Plan:

NOTE A12. SEGMENTED INFORMATION:

Band Revenue

Administration

Community Services

Natural Resources / Economic Development

The Siska Indian Band is a First Nations government institution that provides a range of programs and services
to its members, including band revenue, administration, community services, economic development,
education, maintenance, and housing. For management reporting purposes the First Nations operations and
activities are organized and reported by fund. Funds were created for the purpose of recording specific
activities to attain certain objectives in accordance with special regulations, restrictions or limitations.

The Band receives a portion of its funding under a contribution authority with Aboriginal Affairs and Northern
Development Canada which, if unexpended, may be refundable to Aboriginal Affairs and Northern
Development Canada. Further, amounts which are overexpended may be reimbursed by Aboriginal Affairs
and Northern Development Canada to the Band. No amounts have been recorded in the financial
statements as refundable or reimbursable for 2014/2015 funding.

The Band and its employees contribute to a defined contribution pension plan. There is no obligation for
past service or periods in which an employee was not employed. Total contributions to the plan during the
year were $4,974 (2014 $6,144).

SISKA INDIAN BAND
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

March 31, 2015

First Nation services are provided by departments and their activities are reported in these funds. Certain
departments that have been separately disclosed in the segmented information, along with the services they
provide, are as follows:

The Band Revenue department is responsible for administering projects the Band is involved in annually and on
an on-going basis relating to the overall objectives of the First Nation. 

Administration supports the development of stable, legitimate and accountable community governments. It also
provides overall support of the First Nation including advisory services relating to financial management, band
government, economic development, community services and technical services.

Community Services provides assistance to community members unable to provide for themselves and their
dependents. The services provided by this department include, but are not limited to, income assistance, child
and family services, assisted living and early childhood development. 

Economic Development department is responsible for the development of land and resources under community
control, access to economic opportunities on land and resources beyond community control, investment
promotion, as well as research and advocacy. It also manages economic development planning, proposal
development, and planning and implementation of ongoing activities and one-time projects.



NOTE A12. SEGMENTED INFORMATION (continued):

Education

Maintenance

Other

NOTE A13. ECONOMIC DEPENDENCE:

NOTE A14.

During the year, interest expense of $2,651 was paid and interest income of $7,278 was received.

NOTE A15. COMPARATIVE FIGURES:

NOTE A16. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS:

Subsequent to year-end the Band is expected to receive compensation in the amount of $854,396 from the 
Government of Canada as a result of a settlement agreement for a CNR Right of Way Specific Claim made 
during the year.

CASH FLOW INFORMATION:

Certain accounts in the prior year financial statements have been reclassified for comparative purposes to 
conform with the presentation in the current year financial statements.

Siska Indian Band receives a major portion of its revenues pursuant to a funding arrangement with Aboriginal
Affairs and Northern Development Canada.

Other amounts include revenue from the Ottawa Trust Funds and revenue and expenses of Siska Traditions
Society and Skw'akw'iyap Economic Development Corp .

Education supports the members in expressing, preserving, developing and promoting its cultural heritage
through the establishment and operation of First Nation education centres and programs. It also provides
services for students at the elementary/secondary and post secondary level, including instructional services
both on and off reserve as well as support services such as transportation, accommodation, guidance and
counselling.

Maintenance supports the construction, operation and basic maintenance of community facilities and services
such as water and sewage, roads and electrification. It is also responsible for ensuring that the facilities and
community services meet recognized standards and are comparable to the services provided to nearby
communities by provincial and municipal governments.

The accounting policies used in these segments are consistent with those followed in the preparation of the
consolidated financial statements as disclosed in Note A1. For additional information see the Statement of
Financial Activities - Segmented (Appendix 2).

SISKA INDIAN BAND
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

March 31, 2015



APPENDIX 1

Water
Land Roads Systems Buildings Automotive Equipment 2015 2014

Cost:
Balance, beginning of year 261,531$    936,364$    807,333$    2,269,464$ 119,710$    54,558$      4,448,960$ 4,098,969$
Add: Additions during the year -              -              915,666      -              -              78,401        994,067 370             
Add: Change in accounting treatment of controlled entity -              -              -              -              -              -              - 349,621      
Less: Write down (61,531)       -              -              -              -              -              (61,531) -              
Less: Disposals during the year -              -              -              -              (13,500)       -              (13,500) -              

Balance, end of year 200,000      936,364      1,722,999   2,269,464   106,210      132,959      5,367,996 4,448,960   

Accumulated amortization:
Balance, beginning of year -              329,913      368,025      1,580,577   42,324        44,934        2,365,773 2,242,750   
Add: Amortization -              11,895        27,232        36,933        9,948          11,047        97,055 81,053        
Add: Change in accounting treatment of controlled entity -              -              -              -              -              -              - 41,970        
Less: Disposals during the year -              -              -              -              (9,450)         -              (9,450) -              

Balance, end of year -              341,808      395,257      1,617,510   42,822        55,981        2,453,378 2,365,773   

Net Book Value of Tangible 
Capital Assets 200,000$    594,556$    1,327,742$ 651,954$    63,388$      76,978$      2,914,618$ 2,083,187$

SISKA INDIAN BAND
CONSOLIDATED SCHEDULE OF TANGIBLE CAPITAL ASSETS

Year ended March 31, 2015

See accompanying notes to financial statements.



APPENDIX 2

Natural Resources
Band Community / Economic Total Total

Revenue Administration Services Development Education Maintenance Other 2015 2014
REVENUE:

Aboriginal Affairs and Northern 
 Development Canada -$             187,380$       115,636$      8,421$          128,958$      987,600$      -$ 1,427,995$ 800,618$

Leases and rentals 72,216          -                 -               -               -               -               - 72,216 87,612
CMHC -               -                 -               -               -               -               - - 714
Province of BC -               -                 -               99,223          -               -               - 99,223 107,096
Consulting and contract -               -                 4,500            313,196        23,045          -               239,798 580,539 451,869
Interest -               -                 -               -               -               -               7,278 7,278 6,779
Income (loss) from investment in 

government business enterprise -               -                 -               (59,404)        -               -               - (59,404) 120,110
Miscellaneous 56,237          -                 3,440            1,182            -               -               6,227 67,086 60,746

128,453        187,380         123,576        362,618        152,003        987,600        253,303 2,194,933 1,635,544

EXPENSES:
Administration fees -               (19,127)          -               1,144            17,983          -               - - -
Assistance -               -                 196,360        -               84,484          -               - 280,844 269,586
Bad debts and writedowns -               -                 -               -               -               -               628 628 1,033
Amortization -               -                 -               -               -               91,391          5,664 97,055 81,055
Contract services -               6,054             -               32,441          -               -               23,861 62,356 97,347
Honorarium 15,399          -                 -               -               -               -               3,892 19,291 26,320
Insurance 13,619          13,723           -               -               -               -               3,621 30,963 31,204
Interest and bank charges -               1,073             -               210               -               -               1,368 2,651 2,872
Materials and supplies -               -                 -               887               32,987          -               15,299 49,173 36,121
Office and other 7,641            10,964           9,159            170,723        2,201            -               78,489 279,177 180,297
Professional fees -               38,526           -               46,081          -               -               14,027 98,634 79,384
Repairs and maintenance 22,515          -                 -               -               -               17,031          1,895 41,441 209,999
Training -               -                 -               -               -               -               - - 1,677
Travel 12,651          5,198             -               756               -               -               9,912 28,517 34,190
Utilities -               21,975           -               -               -               -               3,030 25,005 17,847
Wages and benefits 12,407          195,883         2,862            126,752        31,372          69,746          207,959 646,981 535,187

84,232          274,269         208,381        378,994        169,027        178,168        369,645 1,662,716 1,604,119

EXCESS (SHORTFALL) OF REVENUE 
OVER EXPENSES 44,221$        (86,889)$        (84,805)$      (16,376)$      (17,024)$      809,432$      (116,342)$ 532,217$ 31,425$

SISKA INDIAN BAND
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES - SEGMENTED

Year ended March 31, 2015

See accompanying notes to financial statements.



APPENDIX 2 (Continued)

Natural Resources
Band Community / Economic Social Total

Revenue Administration Services Development Education Maintenance Housing Other 2014
REVENUE:

Aboriginal Affairs and Northern 
 Development Canada -$             212,850$       284,924$      9,912$          137,742$      155,190$      -$             -$             800,618$

Leases and rentals 83,886          -                 -               -               -               -               3,726            -               87,612
CMHC -               -                 -               -               -               -               714               -               714
Province of BC -               -                 -               107,096        -               -               -               -               107,096
Consulting and contract -               400                4,000            259,589        22,910          -               -               164,970        451,869
Interest -               -                 -               -               -               -               -               6,779            6,779
Income from investment in 

government business enterprise -               -                 -               120,110        -               -               -               -               120,110
Miscellaneous 45,414          -                 1,000            2,294            -               -               -               12,038          60,746

129,300        213,250         289,924        499,001        160,652        155,190        4,440            183,787        1,635,544

EXPENSES:
Administration fees -               (18,197)          -               -               18,197          -               -               -               -
Assistance -               -                 178,916        -               90,670          -               -               -               269,586
Bad debts and writedowns -               -                 -               -               -               -               -               1,033            1,033
Amortization -               -                 -               -               -               74,664          -               6,391            81,055
Contract services -               5,434             -               83,780          -               -               -               8,133            97,347
Honorarium 19,725          -                 -               1,425            -               -               -               5,170            26,320
Insurance 13,290          14,069           -               -               -               -               329               3,516            31,204
Interest and bank charges -               1,318             -               190               -               -               2                   1,362            2,872
Materials and supplies -               -                 -               411               34,000          -               -               1,710            36,121
Office and other 32,399          5,766             11,696          108,993        2,750            -               32                 18,661          180,297
Professional fees -               61,226           -               2,742            -               -               -               15,416          79,384
Repairs and maintenance 22,830          -                 -               -               -               185,914        -               1,255            209,999
Training -               1,677             -               -               -               -               -               -               1,677
Travel 14,054          7,439             -               489               -               -               -               12,208          34,190
Utilities -               14,898           -               -               -               -               -               2,949            17,847
Wages and benefits -               177,389         -               70,128          34,166          75,975          -               177,529        535,187

102,298        271,019         190,612        268,158        179,783        336,553        363               255,333        1,604,119

EXCESS (SHORTFALL) OF REVENUE 
OVER EXPENSES 27,002$        (57,769)$        99,312$        230,843$      (19,131)$      (181,363)$    4,077$          (71,546)$      31,425$

Year ended March 31, 2014

SISKA INDIAN BAND
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES - SEGMENTED

See accompanying notes to financial statements.


